
 

Angst+Pfister Group 

Group Engineering 

Thurgauerstrasse 66 

Postfach 

CH-8052 Zürich 

E-Mail: ch@angst-pfister.com 

Internet: www.angst-pfister.com 

 

APCH_2.2.036-FO_15.08.2017 Version 2 _ Revision 28 June 2022 replacing previous version  Angst+Pfister 31.12.2023
 1 
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
in accordance with 
DIN EN ISO/IEC 17050 

 

 

Date: 28 June 2022 

Phone: +41 44 306 62 59 

Issuer: THUVAL 

  

Declaration subject:  

HITEC® FKM 75.16-04  (FKM 75.5/VA75F) 

The material described above meets the requirements stipulated in the following guidelines/standards: 

 
 
Food & Beverage Expiry date or unlimited    

 FDA CFR 21 - 177.2600 a) – f)             unlimited 
 EC 1935/2004 (excl. article 15) and EC Regulation 2023/2006 (GMP)        unlimited 
 BfR XXI Category 4 (Migration test BfR XXI Category 2)          unlimited 

 D.M. 21/03/1973 (Migration test)            unlimited 

 Dlgs. 25.01.1992 n.108 Art.2 (ex. DPR 777/82 art 2)- complies with Arsenic content limits      unlimited 

 GB 4806.11-2016 (Migration test)            unlimited 
 
Medical / Pharma                       Expiry date or unlimited 

 USP Class VI, Chapter <87> (In Vitro) and Chapter <88> (In Vivo) - 121°C        unlimited 
 
Oil & Gas            

 DVGW EN 549 D1/H3          01 / 2022** 

 BAM Tested maximum temperature 150 °C, maximum oxygen pressure 25 bar       unlimited 

 DIN EN 16678 : 2016-02             unlimited 
 
 
 
** periodic inspection tests are running 

 
 
 
 
 

 Angst + Pfister Group Engineering 

   

Zurich, 28 June 2022 Valerie Thurau, PhD A.Gabor 

(Place and date of issuance) Approval and Regulatory Affairs Manager Engineering Data Administrator 

 (Name and signature or equivalent authentication of authorized persons) 

 

http://www.angst-pfister.com/
GAAX
GAAX


